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Arizona Corporation Commission
Docket Control Center
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix Arizona 85007

Alimm Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

JAN09 2017 1lilii l iii
Re: 1iiiiiiiiuuuiilAdvice Letter No. AZ- I 7-ATT-0003

Docket # T-20872A
AT&T Corp. "

T-20872A-17-0008
Commission Staff:

Enclosed for filing are an original and thirteen (13) copies of revisions to AT&T Corp. Local Exchange Services
Tariff. The pages have an issue date of January 25, 2017 and a requested effective date of February I 2017.

The purpose of this filing is to increases the rates for selected All In One Local Service Plans. Customer have been
notified of changes via bill message. Maximum rates for the services being increased are located in Section 7, Page
46 of the Local Exchange Services Tariff and can be accessed via the following URL:

hnp://serviceguide.att.com/servicelibrarv/business/manage/secure/files/AZLESSDM b002.pdf#page= I

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to me Donna Daniele via telephone at (209) 551-2571 or via email
at dgl 6l2@us.att.com.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

r
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Donna M. Daniele
Area Mgr-Regulatory Relations

Enclosures:



TARIFF
PRICE LIST

8TH REVISED PAGE 14
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 14

AT&T CORP.
ARIZONA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2017
EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 1, 2017
BY : LINDA GUAY-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR
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PRICE LIST

AT&T Local Exchange Serviees (continued)

Reserved For Future Use

AT&T All in One Service7.12

A. AT&T All In One Advantage" plan - Month to Month (Plan M)

Monthly
Recurring
Char e

(I)
(I)

Line Charges
Per Main Business Line
Per Add'l Business Line

$113.90
$113.90

B. AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan' (Plan L)

Monthly Recurring
Charge

Non
Recurring
Char e

(I)
(I)

$0.00
0.00

$105.90
105.90

$35.00
35.00

$0.00
0.00

Line Charges
Per Main Business Line
Per Add'l Business Line

Installation Charge*
Per Main Business Line
Per Add'l Business Line

c. AT&T All In One Preferred Option Plan" Flat Rate (Plan J)

Monthly Recurring
Charge

Non
Recurring
Char e

(1)
(I)

$0.00
0.00

$64.00
53.00

$35.00
35.00

$00.00
00.00

Line Charges
Per Main Business Line
Per Add'l Business Line

Installation Charge'
Per Main Business Line
Per Add'l Business Line

"Service Mark of AT&T

'Effective May 4, 2006, AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is not
available to newly subscribed customers. Existing customers may add new
lines but no new locations are permitted.
'Standard Installation and Service Order Charges will be waived for new
AT&T Local Exchange Services Customers.

Advice No. AZ-17-ATT-0003


