

Re:

NEW APPLICATION

AT&T Corp. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance 3032 Mars Hill Street Modesto, CA 95355

01/09/2017

Arizona Corporation Commission Docket Control Center 1200 W. Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007

> Docket # T-20872A AT&T Corp.

Advice Letter No. AZ-17-ATT-0003

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

JAN 09 2017

DOCKETED BY

T-20872A-17-0008

AZ 00 3510N



Commission Staff:

Enclosed for filing are an original and thirteen (13) copies of revisions to AT&T Corp. Local Exchange Services Tariff. The pages have an issue date of January 25, 2017 and a requested effective date of February 1, 2017.

The purpose of this filing is to increases the rates for selected All In One Local Service Plans. Customer have been notified of changes via bill message. Maximum rates for the services being increased are located in Section 7, Page 46 of the Local Exchange Services Tariff and can be accessed via the following URL:

http://serviceguide.att.com/servicelibrary/business/manage/secure/files/AZLESSDM_b002.pdf#page=1

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to me, Donna Daniele via telephone at (209) 551-2571 or via email at dg1612@us.att.com.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Daniele

Area Mgr-Regulatory Relations

Krome M. Daniele

Enclosures:

AT&T CORP. ARIZONA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

PRICE LIST 8TH REVISED PAGE 14

EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 14

BY: LINDA GUAY-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR

PRICE LIST

- 7. AT&T Local Exchange Services (continued)
- 7.11 Reserved For Future Use
- 7.12 AT&T All in One Service
 - A. AT&T All In One Advantage* Plan Month to Month (Plan M)

Monthly Recurring Charge
\$113.90 \$113.90

(I) (I)

B. AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan¹ (Plan L)

	Monthly Recurring Charge	Non Recurring Charge
Line Charges Per Main Business Line Per Add'l Business Line	\$105.90 \$105.90	\$0.00 \$0.00
Installation Charge ² Per Main Business Line Per Add'l Business Line	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$35.00 \$35.00

(I) (I)

C. AT&T All In One Preferred Option Plan Flat Rate (Plan J)

	Monthly Recurring Charge	Non Recurring Charge	
Line Charges Per Main Business Line Per Add'l Business Line	\$64.00 \$53.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	(I
Installation Charge ² Per Main Business Line Per Add'l Business Line	\$00.00 \$00.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	

* Service Mark of AT&T

^{&#}x27;Effective May 4, 2006, AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is not available to newly subscribed customers. Existing customers may add new lines but no new locations are permitted.
'Standard Installation and Service Order Charges will be waived for new AT&T Local Exchange Services Customers.